
Resolution No.      338      October 10, 2007 
 

Authorizing The Chairman Of The Ulster County Legislature To 
Execute A Contract Amendment For Year 2007 With New York 
State Division Of Probation And Correctional Alternatives For 
Ulster County Alternatives To Incarceration Programs – Probation 
 
The Criminal Justice and Safety Committee (Chairman Dart and Legislators, Distel, 
Gregorius, R.A. Parete, Zimet, Aiello and Every) offers the following: 
 
 WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 374 dated November 8, 2006, the 
Chairman of the Ulster County Legislature was authorized to enter into an agreement 
with New York State Division of Probation and Correctional Alternatives for Ulster 
County Alternatives to Incarceration Programs (C550600), and 
 
 WHEREAS, the Office of the State Comptroller has recommended that State 
agencies begin using contracts written for a five (5) year term rather than a multi-year 
contract which will expedite internal processing of future annual contractual 
amendments, and 
 

WHEREAS, the Director of Probation has requested that the Chairman of the 
Ulster County Legislature be authorized to sign the 2007 amendment to contract 
C550600 with New York State Division of Probation and Correctional Alternatives 
for Ulster County’s five (5) Alternatives to Incarceration Programs: Alternative 
Sentencing;  Probation Pretrial; Community Corrections; Defender Based Advocate 
(Public Defender) and the Conflict Defender, and  

 
WHEREAS, this amendment is for the contract period January 1, 2006 

through December 31, 2010, and 
 

WHEREAS, the Criminal Justice and Safety Committee has met and reviewed 
said request with a majority of the members voting approval, and 

 
WHEREAS, the Ways and Means Committee has met and reviewed said 

request with a majority of the members voting approval. 
 

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Ulster County Legislature is hereby 
authorized to sign a contract amendment agreements with New York State for Ulster 
County’s the five (5) Alternatives to Incarceration Programs: Alternative Sentencing;  
Probation Pretrial; Community Corrections; Defender Based Advocate and Conflict 
Defender (Public Defender) for the period January 1, 2006 through December 31, 
2010, with funding as presently approved for the period January 1 thru  December 
31, 2007, as filed with the Clerk of the Ulster County Legislature or as modified with 
the approval of the County Attorney,  
 
 
 



- Page 2 - 
 

Resolution No.      338      October 10, 2007 
 

Authorizing The Chairman Of The Ulster County Legislature To 
Execute A Contract Amendment For Year 2007 With New York 
State Division Of Probation And Correctional Alternatives For 
Ulster County Alternatives To Incarceration Programs – Probation 
 
and moves its adoption. 
 

ADOPTED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE: 
 

AYES:   32    NOES:    0 
(Absent:  Legislator Felicello) 
 

    
 
FINANCIAL IMPACT: 
$1,523,574.00 – 2007 BUDGETED APPROPRIATION DOLLARS 
$   389,300.00 – 2007 BUDGETED STATE REVENUE DOLLARS 
$1,134,274.00 – 2007 BUDGETED COUNTY DOLLARS 
 
 
1011 


